SPRINT - MONTHLY RENT (Contract Projected to be Teminated as of 9/30/2022) -$

T-MOBILE - MONTHLY RENT (9/1/22-8/31/23) (3,098)

(3,098)$

12 MONTHS (ANNUALIZED) 12

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT (37,175)

LESS: TEST YEAR 68,393

31,218$

TOTAL PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENTS - ADMINISTRATIVE & GENERAL 46,489$

  EXHIBIT P-5

PAGE 5 OF 13

8/22/2022

WITNESS: TILLEY

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR TEST

DECEMBER 31, 2022 ADJUSTMENTS YEAR

159,024$   33,095$   192,119$

PRO FORMA/ADJUSTED TEST YEAR DEPRECIATION EXPENSE 184,246

TOTAL ACQUISITION ADJUSTMENT 251,539

AMORTIZATION RATE 3.13%

PRO FORMA AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 7,873

TOTAL PRO FORMA DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION EXPENSE 192,119

LESS: TEST YEAR DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION EXPENSE (159,024)

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT 33,095$

DEPRECIATION EXPENSE

DEPRECIABLE PLANT (NET OF CIAC & CAC)

Test Yr & Post Test Yr

DEPRECIABLE PLANT NET PLANT ADDITIONS TOTAL DEPRECIATION DEPRECIATION

3/31/22 PER P-2 DEPRECIABLE PLANT RATE EXPENSE

301 ORGANIZATION 444$   -$   444$   0.00% -$

303 MISC INTANGIBLE PLANT 4,750   4,750 0.00% -

TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT 5,194 -   5,194   -

310 LAND & LAND RIGHTS 1,485   1,485 0.00% -

311 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS 29,894   29,894 2.00% 598

312 C&I RESERVOIRS 875   875 2.08% 18

314 WELLS & SPRINGS 402,046   23,305   425,350 3.17% 13,484

TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY 434,299 23,305   457,604 14,100

321 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS 295,222   420,220   715,442   2.00% 14,309

323 OTHER POWER PRODUCTION EQUIPMENT 37,062   37,062   2.68% 993

325 ELECTRIC PUMPING EQUIPMENT 651,449   7,159   658,608   3.26% 21,471

328 OTHER PUMPING EQUIPMENT 3,629   7,946   11,575   2.46% 285

TOTAL PUMPING 987,362 435,324   1,422,687 37,058

330 LAND & LAND RIGHTS 2,000   2,000   0.00% -

332 WATER TREATMENT PLANT 372,567   890,816   1,263,383   1.65% 20,846

TOTAL WATER TREATMENT 374,567 890,816   1,265,383 20,846

340 LAND & LAND RIGHTS -   -   0.00% -

342 DISTR RESERVOIRS & STANDPIPES 258,817   258,817   0.00% -

342 DISTR RESERVOIRS & STANDPIPES 14,995   14,995   2.43% 364

343 MAINS 625,062   138,350   763,412   1.69% 12,902

345 SERVICES 640,467   128,403   768,870   3.16% 24,296

346 METERS 842,831   (24,226)   818,606   3.93% 32,171

347 METER INSTALLATIONS 817,336   15,000   832,336   2.58% 21,474

348 HYDRANTS 123,259   61,284   184,543   2.26% 4,171

TOTAL TRANS. & DISTRIB. 3,322,767 318,811   3,641,578 95,378

389 LAND & LAND RIGHTS 15,759   15,759   0.00% -

390 STRUCTURES & IMPROVEMENTS 20,685   20,685   2.08% 430

391 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP 29,026   29,026   12.00% 3,483

392 TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 28,975   28,975   0.00% -

392 TRANSPORTATION EQUIP. 12,030   12,030   12.09% 1,454

394 TOOLS, SHOP & GARAGE EQUIP. 50,093   1,584   51,677   3.81% 1,969

396 POWER OPERATED EQUIP. 3,004   3,004   3.39% 102

397 COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT 236,073   4,000   240,073   3.81% 9,147

398 MISCELLANEOUS EQUIP. 4,738   4,738   5.89% 279

   TOTAL GENERAL PLANT 400,384 5,584 405,968 16,864

ROUNDING

TOTAL UTILITY PLANT 5,524,573$   1,673,840$   7,198,413$   184,246$

PINELANDS  WATER COMPANY

DEPRECIATION AND AMORTIZATION EXPENSE

  EXHIBIT P-5

PAGE 6 OF 13

8/22/2022

WITNESS: TILLEY

PINELANDS  WATER COMPANY

SALARIES AND WAGES

PAYROLL ADJUSTMENT

ADJUSTED

TEST YEAR TEST

DECEMBER 31, 2022 ADJUSTMENTS YEAR

142,789$   33,370$   176,159$

ADJUSTMENTS

PROJECTED ANNUAL SALARY AT 9/2023  - PROGRESSION SCHEDULE EMPLOYEES 69,195$

ANNUAL SALARIES AS OF 6/2022 - OTHER EMPLOYEES 121,794$

MARCH 25, 2023 WAGE INCREASE @ 5.0% 5.0%

PROJECTED ANNUAL SALARIES AT 9/2023 - OTHER EMPLOYEES 127,884

TOTAL PROJECTED ANNUAL SALARIES AT 9/2023 A 197,079$

LESS: TEST YEAR AMOUNT (172,501)

PRO FORMA ADJUSTMENT 24,578

TEST YEAR OVERTIME A 5,745$

MARCH 25, 2023 WAGE INCREASE 5.0%